RECOI

12-24-1998



P

100929467

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Iracemarks:	rnment Register the attached document(s).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Roderick P. SILTON Richard A. CHAN Ramana GOLLAMUDI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes XNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Newbridge Networks Corporation  Address: 600 March Road  Kanata, Ontario K2K 2E6  Canada	
3. Nature of conveyance: (title not affected)		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes_X No	
Execution Date: 11/30/98, 12/3/98 & 12/4/98		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) including series no.	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/166,551		
12/21/1998 THEUYEN 00000070 09166551 03 FC:581 40.00 OP Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes _X_ No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{}$	
Attention: Marvin Petry	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41):s 40.00	
(P06093US0) LARSON & TAYLOR	X Enclosed	
Transpotomac Plaza 1199 North Fairfax Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 900 Alexandria, Virginia 22314	8. Deposit account number:	
Alexandria, Virginia 22314	12-0555	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Marvin Petry Marin	December 15, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22752	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 9654 FRAME: 0136

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roderick P. SILTON, residing at 2655 Fanieul Hall Crt., Herndon, Virginia 20171, U.S.A.; Richard A. CHAN, residing at 19 Silver Horse Crescent, Kanata, Ontario K2M 2J2, Canada; and Ramana GOLLAMUDI, residing at 1815 Sycamore Valley DR, #103

RESTON //RGINIA 20190, U.S.A,
respectively, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DYNAMIC CONFIGURATION OF EDGE FORWARDERS TO ROUTE SERVERS IN A DISTRIBUTED ROUTER SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on October 5, 1998, Serial No. 09/166,551);

AND WHEREAS, Newbridge Networks Corporation, having a place of business at 600 MARCH ROAD, KANATA, ONTARIO, K2K 2E6, CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue therefor, including any continuations, divisions,

PATENT REEL: 9654 FRAME: 0137 reissues, and extensions thereof, and we hereby request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue said Letters Patent accordingly. For said consideration, said Assignor agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said Assignee, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention from said Assignee, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

We hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in said application or any attorney of Larson & Taylor, 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, to insert above any information concerning said application, including the identity of the parties or the Serial Number and filing date of said application.

	Signature: _	North his	
•	Name:	Roderick P. S	ILTON
,	Date:(2/3	198	-
Witness kyne	Foth	Date	: Dec 3, 1998
/	Signature: _	Ring	an
	Name:	Richard A. CH	AN
Witness:	Date:	98/11/30 11 Date	: NOU 30/98
J.	OHN GRAN	CHELL!	

	Signature:	le V.
	Name:	Ramana GOLLAMUDI
	 Date:	Dec 4, 98
Witness.		Date

3

**RECORDED: 12/15/1998**